A Series Piston
Accumulators
250 & 350 bar accumulators with fluid
volumes from 0.1 litres to 76 litres
Catalogue HY07-1240/UK
October 2004
2 Parker Hannifin plc
Cylinder Division

Accumulator Sizing 8
Accessories 10
How to Order 11
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Accumulator Selection
Parker offers a comprehensive range of CE-approved piston
and bladder accumulators to suit different application and
performance criteria.
A Series piston accumulators, described in this catalogue,
are designed for industrial and mobile applications where
piston speeds and flow rates are relatively low, such as in
suspension systems, power units and pressure maintenance.
AP Series piston accumulators are high performance
accumulators designed for demanding industrial applications
such as die-casting and plastic injection moulding, where high
flow rates and piston speeds up to 8m/s are routinely demanded.
AP Series accumulators are described in catalogue HY07-1247.
BAE Series bladder accumulators For applications where fast
response times, a higher tolerance of fluid contamination and
an instantaneous failure mode are required, the BAE Series of
bladder accumulators is available – see catalogue HY07-1235.
When selecting an accumulator, factors to be considered
should include the following:
! appropriate certification for the country of final destination
! maximum working pressure
! fluid capacity
! gas capacity
! flow rate, port type and size
! mounting space and orientation
Guidance regarding the selection of a piston or bladder
accumulator is provided in Parker bulletin HY07-1243, ‘Making
the Choice’.
In addition, the type of gas valve and its connection and the
requirement for a charging and gauging kit should also be
considered. In certain industrial applications, the use of a
safety shut-off valve or ‘safety block’ is mandatory, and a
suitable valve should be incorporated into the system design.
Parker offers a range of safety blocks for this purpose – see
catalogue HY07-1241.
Certification
Accumulators are pressure vessels which are subject to the
safety laws and regulations of the country in which they are
operated. In addition, other industry-specific regulations may